Bundesliga der Vereine

Jahr
2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

Anzahl Teams

24

42

70

71

83 Vorrunde

Endrunde

76 Vorrunde

Finale

83 Vorrunde

Finale

90

100

105
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Verein

Blau-WeiR Grevesmihlen e.V., Waldeck

Kyudojo Frankfurt e.V.

. Kyudojo Nordrhein Kéln e.V.

Startgemeinschaft Kyudogruppe Kéln e.V. und PSV Bottrop e.V.

TSV 1847 e.V., Weilheim
Kyudogruppe Wardenburg e.V.

. SC Pocking Possenhofen

Kyudogruppe Kéln e.V.

. TSV 1847 e.V., Weilheim

Kyudo Wardenburg e.V.
Zanshin-Do Hannover e.V.

. Kyudo Pocking

Shu gi Kann Dojo Rottweil
Kyudojo Ruhr e.V.
Zanshin-Do Hannover e.V.

Neandertal
Offenbach
Waldeck

Kyudo Dojo Berlin e.V.
Kyudo Wardenburg e.V.
Kyudo Pluschow e.V., Waldeck

Kyudo Dojo Berlin e.V.
Kyudoverein Neandertal e.V.
SG Bermann-Borsig e.V., Berlin

Kyudo Dojo Berlin e.V.
SG Bermann-Borsig e.V., Berlin
Kyudojo Frankfurt am Main e.V.

Kyudoverein Neandertal e.V.
SG Bermann-Borsig e.V., Berlin
Kyudo Dojo Berlin e.V.

Kyudoverein Neandertal, Disseldorf

. Shu gi Kann Dojo Rottweil

Kyudo-Aachen e.V.

TSV Weilheim Abt. Kyudo
Kyudo Bad Durkheim e.V.
Kyudojo Frankfurt a.M. e.V.
Neandertal

Kyudo Gruppe Kéln

SC Pocking-Possenhofen
Alster Dojo e.V. Hamburg
Alster Dojo e.V. Hamburg
Budoclub Karlsruhe e.V.

Mannschaft

Shuitsukan-kyudojo
Frankfurt Team 1
Koln Team 1

Startgemeinschaft Bottrop/KéIn

Weilheim 1
Wardenburg 2

Kurenai-Samurai
Koln 1
Weilheim 1

Wardenburg 1
Hannover 1
Pocking 1

Mannschaft 1
Tobu Tabi
Hannover 1

Mokkei
Offenbach 1
Shuitsukan - Kyudojo 1

Kyu Dojo Berlin 1
Wardenburg 1
Shuitsukan-kyudojo 1

Kyu Dojo Berlin 1
Mokkei
Tabin Pankow

Kyu Dojo Berlin 1
Tabin Pankow
Hachiman no Muskotachi

Mokkei
Tabin Pankow
Kyu Dojo Berlin 1

Mokkei
Mannschaft 1
Team |

Ryo Un Kan 1
Haku un Kan 1
Mainpower
Kachimushi

HeKaPe
Tintin
Alster-Fugu
Munamae
Wasabi

Kyudoka

Stephanie Schiller, Stephan Haupt, Michael Haller
Shigeyasu Kameo, Hartwig Friedrich, Christiane Schoniger, Andreas Naumann
Dr. Horst Lohnstein, Anne Engin, Caglar Engin

Johannes Maringer, Philipp Fasold, Klaus Giebel
Gundula Wankerl, Kathrin Happ, Peter Wankerl
Karl Werhan, Norbert Kleinefeld, Michael Salewski

Uwe Sonntag, Jirgen Schramm, Hans PichImaier
Johannes Maringer, Jochen Trampert, Glinter Dauner
Kathrin Happ, Peter Wankerl, Gundula Wankerl|

Norbert Kleinefeld, Karl Werhan, Michael Salewski
Fred Lecazus, Jorg Guttsche, Ottmar Lipka, Jirgen Salomon, Bettina Ocket
Hans Pichlmaier, Jirgen Schramm, Uwe Sonntag, Ela Bauer

Fritz Gabler, Irene Neumeier, Peter Metzger, Udo Blickensdori
Peter Knipper, Bettina Just, Joachim Rothermund
J6rg Guttsche, Bettina Ocker, Ottmar Lipka, Jirgen Salomon

Reinhard Kollotzek, Johannes Maringer, Glinter Dauner, Volker Bruckmann

Thomas Miiller, Walter Janik, Boris Proppe, Elene Sieglen
Norbert Kleinefeld, Jirgen Lupping, Michael Salewski
Michael Haller, Jochen Thalmann, Stephanie Schiller, Johannes Kriger

Thomas Miiller, Walter Janik, Boris Proppe, Elene Sieglen
Gunther Dauner, Reinhard Kollotzek, Johannes Maringer, Volker Bruckmann
Rolf Zimmer, Peter Schalike, Wolfgang Zimmer, Christa Kochan

Thomas Miiller, Walter Janik, Boris Proppe, Elene Sieglen
Peter Schalike, Markus Kosselt, Rolf Zimmer, Wolfgang Zimmer
Ingo Schindler, Volker Kempf, Shigeyasu Kameo, Christiane Schoniger

Gunther Dauner, Reinhard Kollotzek, Johannes Maringer, Volker Bruckmann
Peter Schalike, Markus Kosselt, Rolf Zimmer, Wolfgang Zimmer
Thomas Miuiller, Walter Janik, Boris Proppe, Elene Sieglen

Gunther Dauner, Reihard Kollotzek, Johannes Maringer, Christoph Wallrafen
Fritz Gabler, Irene Neumeier, Peter Hoefermayer, Peter Metzgel
Manfred Speidel, Ulla Haede, Michel Schubert, Matthas Seidel

Peter Wankerl, Kathrin Happ und Mark Huttner

Fritz Eicher, Michael MeRler, Frank Neurohr, Bernd Schal

Christiane Schoniger, Ingo Schindler, Volker Kempf, Stephan Kéhn
Reinhard Kollotzek, Uta Scholten, Cristoph Wallrafen, Petermann-Shibata

Hermann Juli, Karin Kérner, Peter Henseler

Kemmer Sebastian, Pichlmaier Hans, Sigmund Glnter, Schultze-Moderow Michael

Schwarck Gabi, Schmidt Franka, Reich Karin, Rathje Barbarz
Feliks F. Hoff, Cornelia Brandl-Hoff, Sorin Jurma, Amelie Wilkens
Harald Kuihn, Dirk Schaupp, Michael Brettschneider, Daniel Mehlretter

Treffer

70
64
61

74
70
69

68
64 (nach Stechen)
64 (nach Stechen)

65 (nach Stechen)
65 (nach Stechen)
63

69
67
65

24
20
19

79
72
69

78
72
69

22/36 (nach Stechen)
22/36 (nach Stechen)
21/36

73
71
70

79
73
69
69

73
68
67
67
67



2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

111

114

107

111

108
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. Kyudo Gruppe KéIn
. Budoclub Karlsruhe e.V.
. Kyudojo Frankfurt a.M. e.V

. Kyudo Gruppe KéIn
. Alster Dojo Hamburg
. Bergmann - Borsig Berlin

. Kyudojo Frankfurt a.M.
. SG Bergmann-Borsig Berlin
. Budoclub Karlsruhe

. Bad Duirkheim
. Budoclub Karlsruhe
. Kyudojo Frankfurt

. Kyudo Plischow e.V. Waldeck
. Donau Dojo Ingolstadt e.V.
. SSV Turbine Dresden Kyudo

Team 1
Wasabi
minininja

Mannschaft 1
Munamae
Shin Zui Isamuru

mininija
Optimisten
Wasabi

Haku Un Kanl
Wasabi
minininja

Shuitsukan Kyudojo 1
Kokouyou
Seltsame Wurftechniken

Hermann Juli, Martin Knips, Karin Kérner, Peter Henseler
Harald Kuihn, Dirk Schaupp, Michael Brettschneider, Frank Baumgartner
Karaca Musa, Oikawa Yoko, Oswald Tobias, Walther Stephan

Hermann Juli, Martin Knips, Karin Kérner, Peter Henseler
Feliks F. Hoff, Cornelia Brandl-Hoff, Sorin Jurma
Ronny Stréhmann, Clemens Puk, Markus Kosselt

Tobias Oswald, Yoko Oikawa, Klaus Lange, Musa Karaca
Christa Kochan, Thomas Stier, Wolfgang Zimmer
Harald Kuihn, Dirk Schaupp, Michael Brettschneider, Frank Baumgartner

Fritz Eicher, Michael Messler, Arne Brachmann
Harlad Kuihn, Stefan Weingessl, Michael Brettschneider, Frank Baumgartner
Tobias Oswald, Klaus Lange, Musa Karaca

Melanie Riesle, Jenni Zimmer, Angela Herkt, Michael Haller
Martin Lenz, Alexander Kreil, Thomas Kerscher, Nadine Wolfsteiner
Alexander Hofer, Christian Sela, Michaela Surke, Stephanie Josst Berends

74
74
69

81
80
73

74
68
68



